
Von:   
Gesendet: Donnerstag, 21. Juli 2022 16:15 
An: Steinberg, Philipp, Dr., I <Philipp.Steinberg@bmwk.bund.de>;  

 
Cc: Wolf.Reuter@bmf.bund.de; Philipp, Udo, St P <Udo.Philipp@bmwk.bund.de>; 
joerg.kukies@bk.bund.de; Senftleben-König, Charlotte, Dr., St P <Charlotte.Senftleben-
Koenig@bmwk.bund.de>; Moiteaux, Annick, ID3 <Annick.Moiteaux@bmwk.bund.de>; Solbach, 
Thomas, Dr., ID <thomas.solbach@bmwk.bund.de>; Baron, Beate, Dr., LB1 
<beate.baron@bmwk.bund.de> 
Betreff: AW: Final HoT - please confirm - asap 
 
Dear Dr. Steinberg 
 
Thank you for sending over the most recent version of the termsheet. After careful analysis together 
with the Board of Management just a few minutes ago we can confirm that the Uniper Board of 
Management is agreeing to the terms and conditions set out in the a.m. termsheet. The Board of 
Management will now send out the termsheet to the Uniper Supervisory Board for final approval 
which is expected this evening. 
 
We would like to emphazise again our disappointment that the clarifying clause regarding the 
withdrawal of the ECT claim via the shareholders meeting has not been accepted by the other parties 
to this agreement. Uniper deems this to be a very reasonable ask that is in the hands of Fortum and 
the German government. 
 
Kind regards 
 

 


